

HB0496/373622/1

BY: Delegate Shank

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 496, AS AMENDED
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in lines 3, 4, and 8, in each instance, strike “incarcerated”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the Rules and Executive Nominations Committee Amendments (HB0496/953924/1), in line 7 of Amendment No. 2, after “**(1)**” insert “**(I)**”; and in line 8, strike “**(I)**” and substitute “**1.**”.

On page 2 of the Rules and Executive Nominations Committee Amendments, in lines 1 and 3 of Amendment No. 2, strike “**(II)**” and “**(2)**”, respectively, and substitute “**2.**” and “**(II)**”, respectively; in line 6, after “**STATE**” insert “**; AND**”

(2) (I) MAY NOT INCLUDE INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE NOT DOMICILED IN THE STATE AND:

1. ARE MILITARY PERSONNEL STATIONED WITHIN THE STATE; OR

2. ARE STUDENTS ATTENDING A COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY IN THE STATE; AND

(II) SHALL COUNT INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE MILITARY PERSONNEL STATIONED WITHIN THE STATE OR WHO ARE STUDENTS ATTENDING A COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY IN THE STATE, AS DETERMINED BY THE DECENNIAL CENSUS, AT THEIR PERMANENT RESIDENCE IF THE INDIVIDUALS ARE DOMICILED IN THE STATE”.

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2 of the bill, in line 10, after “(1)” insert “(I)”; in lines 11, 13, and 15, strike “(I)”, “(II)”, and “(2)”, respectively, and substitute “1.”, “2.”, and “(II)”, respectively; in line 18, after “STATE” insert “;AND”

(2) (I) MAY NOT INCLUDE INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE NOT DOMICILED IN THE STATE AND:

1. ARE MILITARY PERSONNEL STATIONED WITHIN THE STATE; OR

2. ARE STUDENTS ATTENDING A COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY IN THE STATE; AND

(II) SHALL COUNT INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE MILITARY PERSONNEL STATIONED WITHIN THE STATE OR WHO ARE STUDENTS ATTENDING A COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY IN THE STATE, AS DETERMINED BY THE DECENNIAL CENSUS, AT THEIR PERMANENT RESIDENCE IF THE INDIVIDUALS ARE DOMICILED IN THE STATE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2 of the bill, in line 24, after “(1)” insert “(I)”; and in lines 25 and 27, strike “(I)” and “(II)”, respectively, and substitute “1.” and “2.”, respectively.

On page 3 of the bill, in line 1, strike “(2)” and substitute “(II)”; and in line 4, after “STATE” insert “;AND”

(2) (I) MAY NOT INCLUDE INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE NOT DOMICILED IN THE STATE AND:

1. ARE MILITARY PERSONNEL STATIONED WITHIN THE STATE; OR

2. ARE STUDENTS ATTENDING A COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY IN THE STATE; AND

(II) SHALL COUNT INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE MILITARY PERSONNEL STATIONED WITHIN THE STATE OR WHO ARE STUDENTS ATTENDING A COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY IN THE STATE, AS DETERMINED BY THE DECENNIAL CENSUS, AT THEIR PERMANENT RESIDENCE IF THE INDIVIDUALS ARE DOMICILED IN THE STATE”.